



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-00367 **Version**: 1

Type: Administrative Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 4/12/2024 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 4/23/2024 Final action: 4/23/2024

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the Isla Vista Trash Capture Project, Second District, as

follows:

a) Authorize the Public Works Director and designee to advertise and receive bids for the Isla Vista

Trash Capture Project No. 56STC; and

b) Find this proposed project is exempt from the provisions of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines15378(b), as the project involves the minor alteration of existing public structures within the public road to provide for improvements in public health and safety. The project will occur within and below the roadway where no sensitive resources are located, and there are no unusual circumstances resulting in significant impacts which would threaten the environment.

Sponsors: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - Copy of CEQA NOE Isla Vista Trash Capture filed on 3.20.24, 3.

Minute Order

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/23/2024	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the Isla Vista Trash Capture Project, Second District, as follows:

a) Authorize the Public Works Director and designee to advertise and receive bids for the Isla Vista Trash Capture Project No. 56STC; and

b) Find this proposed project is exempt from the provisions of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines15378(b), as the project involves the minor alteration of existing public structures within the public road to provide for improvements in public health and safety. The project will occur within and below the roadway where no sensitive resources are located, and there are no unusual circumstances resulting in significant impacts which would threaten the environment.